

## Program at a Glance

Welcome to the Indiana Standardbred Breed Development Program! You are about to be a part of one of the most lucrative breeding programs in the nation. Here is an introduction to our multi-faceted racing programs for your Indiana Sired or Indiana Sired & Bred Standardbred.



# SIRED & BRED

#### **Eligible To:**

- ► Indiana Sire Stakes
- ▶ Indiana Sired Late Closers
- ▶ Mini Series
- ▶ Indiana Sired Overnights
- ▶ Elkhart County Classic
- Maple City Trot

## ▶ In

**Eligible To:** 

- ▶ Indiana Sire Stakes
- ▶ Indiana Sired Late Closers
- ▶ Mini Series
- ▶ Indiana Sired Overnights
- ► Elkhart County Classic
- ▶ Maple City Trot
- ► ISA Elite Series
- ▶ Indiana Sired Fair Circuit
- ▶ Breeder's Awards

#### Requirements:

- ☐ Must be sired by a stallion standing in Indiana that was registered with the Indiana Horse Racing Commission the year the foal was conceived.
- ☐ Must make nomination payments as required for events listed above.

#### Requirements:

- ☐ Mare (Dam) of foal must be registered with the Indiana Horse Racing Commission (IHRC) by August 1 of the breeding season and reside in Indiana from this date until 30 days after foaling.
- ☐ Must be sired by a stallion standing in Indiana that was registered with the IHRC the year the foal was conceived.
- ☐ Foal must be registered with IHRC within 30 days of foaling. (Late registration is available for foals after 30 days through December 31st of foaling year.)
- ☐ Must make nomination payments as required for events listed above.

#### Standing A Stallion in Indiana

- October 1 Stallion must be registered by October 1st of the year prior to breeding season and submit an annual registration fee of \$150. Stallions must remain in Indiana for the entire breeding season (February 15 through July 15). A late fee of \$250 will be assessed for late registration, for a total registration fee of \$400, for any returning stallion. The late fee (\$250) is waived for new stallions standing their first season in Indiana.
- Stallions arriving late cannot have covered any mares in another state during the same year.
- ☐ An application must be filed every year the stallion breeds in the state of Indiana.

For any questions about our Standardbred Program, call our Standardbred Breed Development Co-ordinator: (317)232-0400

#### **SCAN ME**



# FOR MORE INFORMATION

Indiana Horse Racing Commission
1302 N. Meridian Street, Suite 175, Indianapolis, IN 46202
317-233-3119 Phone | 317-233-4470 Fax
www.in.gov/hrc/sb
Standardbred@hrc.in.gov



